BP-200-0300-AL BAM
FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY
NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM

ELEVATION

IERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY	OMP No 2007 0077
FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM	O.M.B. No. 3067-0077
- I LOOD INSURANCE I ROOKAW	Expires July 31 2002
ATION CERTIFICATE	Expires July 31, 2002

Important: Read the instructions on pages 1 - 7.				
SECTION A	PROPERTY OWNER INFORMA	ATION	For Insurance Company Use:	
P ING OWNER'S NAME U.S. DURST			Policy Number	
BUILDING STREET ADDRESS (Including Apt., Unit, Suite, and 26100 COUNTY ROAD 16		BOX NO.	Company NAIC Number	
CITY ESPARTO	STATE CA	ZIP CODE 95627		
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION (Lot and Block Numbers, Tax Par APN 54-210-07 (APPROXIMATELY 300' EAST & 168' NORTH	FROM THE INTERSECTION OF CR			
BUILDING USE (e.g., Residential, Non-residential, Addition, AC FARM STRUCTURE (NON-RESIDENTIAL) AG EXEMPT BP	<i>‡</i> 2000301	•		
	FAL DATUM: SOUR ☐ NAD 1983	CE: GPS (Type) USGS Quad		
SECTION B - FLOOD	INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM	I) INFORMATION		
B1. NFIP COMMUNITY NAME & COMMUNITY NUMBER 060423	B2. COUNTY NAME YOLO		3. STATE A	
B4. MAP AND PANEL B5. SUFFIX B6. FIRM INDEX DATE 0250 B	B7. FIRM PANEL EFFECTIVE/REVISED DATE 12/16/80	B8. FLOOD ZONE(S) A	B9. BASE FLOOD ELEVATION(S) (Zone AO, use depth of flooding) NO BFE	
310. Indicate the source of the Base Flood Elevation (BFE) data or base flood depth entered in B9. ☐ FIS Profile ☐ FIRM ☐ Community Determined ☐ Other (Describe): EST. ELEVATION 206.0 311. Indicate the elevation datum used for the BFE in B9: ☐ NGVD 1929 ☐ NAVD 1988 ☐ Other (Describe): 312. Is the building located in a Coastal Barrier Resources System (CBRS) area or Otherwise Protected Area (OPA)? ☐ Yes ☐ No Designation Date				
SECTION C - BUILDING	ELEVATION INFORMATION (SU	URVEY REQUIRE	D)	
21. Building elevations are based on: Construction Drawings* Building Under Construction* Finished Construction *A new Elevation Certificate will be required when construction of the building is complete. 'ding Diagram Number 1 (Select the building diagram most similar to the building for which this certificate is being completed - see Jes 6 and 7. If no diagram accurately represents the building, provide a sketch or photograph.) 33. Elevations – Zones A1-A30, AE, AH, A (with BFE), VE, V1-V30, V (with BFE), AR, AR/A, AR/AE, AR/A1-A30, AR/AH, AR/AO Complete Items C3a-i below according to the building diagram specified in Item C2. State the datum used. If the datum is different from the datum used for the BFE in Section B, convert the datum to that used for the BFE. Show field measurements and datum conversion calculation. Use the space provided or the Comments area of Section D or Section G, as appropriate, to document the datum conversion. Datum NGVD29 Conversion/Comments BM ELEVATION COMPARED TO USGS QUAD TO CORROBATE DATUM Elevation reference mark used				
SECTION D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION				
Ti.'	1.11.1.11.1		#f - 1 # !- f #	

This certification is to be signed and sealed by a land surveyor, engineer, or architect authorized by law to certify elevation information. I certify that the information in Sections A, B, and C on this certificate represents my best efforts to interpret the data available. I understand that any false statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under 18 U.S. Code, Section 1001.

Turiderstand that any laise statement may be pullishable by in				
CERTIFIER'S NAME RICHARD G. JENNESS	LICEN	SE NUMBER CE 20	418, EXPIRES 09/30/01	
TITLE PRINCIPAL ENGINEER	COMPANY NAME LAUG	ENOUD AND MEIKI	_	
TILE FRINCIPAL ENGINEER	COMPANT NAME LAUG	SENOUR AND WEIKL	_	
/ ESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
6 JURT STREET	WOODLAND	CA	95695	
SIGNATURE ()	DATE	TELEPHONE		
Chahan II. Komen	MARCH 29, 2001	(530)662-1755		
7 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, o	opy the corresponding informa	tion from	Section A.	For Insurance Company Use:	
IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A. BUILDING STREET ADDRESS (Including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) OR P.O. ROUTE AND BOX NO. 26100 COUNTY ROAD 16			Policy Number		
CITY ESPARTO	STATE CA		ZIP CODE 95627	Company NAIC Number	
SECTION	D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OF	RARCHITE	CT CERTIFICATION (CO	NTINUED)	
Copy both sides of this Elevation C	Certificate for (1) community officia	I, (2) insura	ance agent/company, and ((3) building owner.	
COMMENTS					
				☐ Check here if attachments	
	ATION INFORMATION (SURVE				
For Zone AO and Zone A (without B		E4. If the E	levation Certificate is inten	ded for use as supporting	
information for a LOMA or LOMR-F, E1. Building Diagram Number 1 (Se		nilar to the	building for which this certi	ficate is being completed – see	
	ccurately represents the building,			mode to bothly completed to a	
E2. The top of the bottom floor (incli	uding basement or enclosure) of t	he building	is <u>2.2</u> ft.(m)in.(cm) 🖂	above or $\ \square$ below (check one)	
the highest adjacent grade.				1.) - 6.11 - 12.12 - 12.12	
E3. For Building Diagrams 6-8 with ft.(m) in.(cm) above the h		igher floor	or elevated floor (elevation	b) of the building is	
E4. For Zone AO only: If no flood d		p of the bot	ttom floor elevated in accor	rdance with the community's	
	ce? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Unknow	•			
	F - PROPERTY OWNER (OR OV				
The property owner or owner's aut		etes Sectio	ns A, B, and E for Zone A	(without a FEMA-issued or	
community-issued BFE) or Zone A	O must sign here.				
PROPERTY OWNER'S OR OWNER'S	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE'S	NAME			
JAMES DURST ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
26100 COUNTY ROAD 16		ESPARTO	CA	95627	
SIGNATURE		DATE	TELEP	HONE	
COMMENTS					
	OFOTION C. COMMUNITY	/ INFORM	ATION (ORTIONAL)	☐ Check here if attachments	
	SECTION G - COMMUNITY			nt ordinance can complete	
The local official who is authorized b Sections A, B, C (or E), and G of this	y law or ordinance to administer to s Flevation Certificate. Complete	the communithe applicat	ble item(s) and sign below.	int ordinance can complete	
G1. The information in Section C	was taken from other documental	tion that ha	s been signed and emboss	sed by a licensed surveyor,	
engineer, or architect who is	authorized by state or local law to	certify ele	vation information. (Indica	te the source and date of the	
elevation data in the Comme			College to FENAN issued a		
G2. A community official completed Section E for a building located in Zone A (without a FEMA-issued or community-issued BFE) or Zone AO.					
G3. The following information (Ite	ms G4-G9) is provided for commu	unity floodp	lain management purposes	S.	
G4. PERMIT NUMBER	G5. DATE PERMIT ISSUED		G6. DATE CERTIFICATE O	F COMPLIANCE/OCCUPANCY	
			ISSUED		
G7. This permit has been issued for:				Datum	
G8. Elevation of as-built lowest floor G9. BFE or (in Zone AO) depth of flo		ng is:	ft.(m) ft.(m)	Datum: Datum:	
LOCAL OFFICIAL'S NAME	oung at the building site is.	TITLI			
		7.7.7	- EPHONE		
COMMUNITY NAME SIGNATURE		DATE			
COMMENTS			-		
				☐ Check here if attachments	

LAUGENOUR AND MEIKLE

CIVIL ENGINEERS

38610 608 COURT STREET WOODLAND, CA 95695

E-MAIL: Imce@ncal.net

April 15, 2002

Mr. Brett Hale County of Yolo Planning and Public Works Department 292 West Beamer Street Woodland, California 95695

Re:

Elevation Certificate - Durst Farm Office

Dear Brett:

P.O. BOX 828

WOODLAND, CA 95776 TELEPHONE: (530)662-1755

FACSIMILE: (530)662-4602

In reply to your request as to how a flood plain elevation of 206.0 for the subject office was established, I offer the following.

A USGS Benchmark at the intersection of County Road 87 and 16 (Elevation 189.87) was used along with topography and the FIRM which shows the flood plain crossing the intersection of County Road 16 and 86 (pavement elevation 206.46'). Since the existing ground elevation to the east of this intersection falls rapidly (building site elevation 204.5) I estimated the flood plain elevation at the site to be 206.0 or 0.5 feet lower than the intersection and 1.5 feet higher than natural ground at the building site. This I believe is a conservative estimate of the flood plain elevation.

If you need additional information, please call me.

Sincerely,

LAUGENOUR AND MEIKLE

cc:

Jim Durst

LAUGENOUR AND MEIKLE

CIVIL ENGINEERS

608 COURT STREET WOODLAND, CA 95695

E-MAIL: Imce@ncal.net

WOODLAND, CA 95776 TELEPHONE: (530)662-1755 FACSIMILE: (530)662-4602

P.O. BOX 828

July 20, 2000



Mr. Brett Hale, Chief Yolo County Building Inspection Department 292 West Beamer Street Woodland, California 95695

Re: James Durst Shop Construction

A.P.N. 54-210-07 (County Roads 16 and 86)

Dear Mr. Hale:

I have had my representative check the elevation of the top of the concrete forms for the proposed shop and it is elevation 207.01 NGVD 29.

Based on the Elevation Certificate prepared by Laugenour and Meikle on April 11, 2000 the finished floor grade should not be lower than elevation 207.0, one foot above the estimated 100-year FEMA map flood level.

If you have and questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Richard G. Jennes

cc: James Durst